504630728 11/07/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT4677446

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GARY L. BARTLEY	04/17/2015
ROBERT GREGORY COX	04/16/2015
BRYAN GARFOOT	04/16/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	STRYKER CORPORATION	
Street Address:	2825 AIRVIEW BOULEVARD	
City:	KALAMAZOO	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	49002	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15133835

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (616)752-2500

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (616) 752-2000

Email: PATENTS@WNJ.COM

Correspondent Name: WARNER NORCROSS & JUDD LLP

Address Line 1: 111 LYON STREET NE 900 FIFTH THIRD CENTER

Address Line 4: GRAND RAPIDS, MICHIGAN 49505-2487

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	143667.163038 (P-467A)	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CATHERINE S. COLLINS	
SIGNATURE:	/catherine s. collins/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/07/2017	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Signed-Assignment-P467#page1.tif

PATENT 504630728 REEL: 044052 FRAME: 0539

143667.163038 (P-467)

ASSIGNMENT

Gary L. Bartley, residing at 3817 Stonegate Rd., Kalamazoo, Michigan 49004, Robert Gregory Cox, residing at 519 Village Street, Kalamazoo, Michigan 49008, and Bryan Garfoot, residing at 5628 Angling Road, Portage, Michigan 49024 (individually and/or collectively Assignor) has invented certain new and useful improvements in a PATIENT SUPPORT LIFT ASSEMBLY for which a United States patent application was:

oplication No	-	
after referred to as Assi	gnee) desires to acquire th	ne entire right, title, and
assigns, and transfers us in all foreign countries, (d) all nonprovisionals, als, and extensions clausuch application the benue.	nto Assignee the entire rig (b) the application, (c) all p divisions, continuations iming priority directly of the international	ght, title, and interest in provisional applications, continuations-in-part, or indirectly from the Convention; and (e) all
ign all documents; to exc ostitution, renewal, and s to be issued to Assigne	ecute all nonprovisional, d extension applications; to e, to make all rightful oat	fivisional, continuation, o execute all necessary ths, and generally to do
Inventor: Gary L. Bartley	Dant	Date;
Robert Gregory Cox	4 CX	4/16/2015
Bryan Sarfoot	4	4/16/15
	the State of Michigan after referred to as Assignation (\$1.00), the receipt assigns, and transfers usin all foreign countries, ((d) all nonprovisionals, als, and extensions classuch application the bening in the United States and tent office officials in the astheowner of the entisignal documents; to execution, renewal, and is to be issued to Assigneers and assigns, to obtain Inventor: Gary L. Bartley Robert Gregory Cox	the State of Michigan, having a place of bus rafter referred to as Assignee) desires to acquire that may be granted therefor anywhere in the world. Har (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknown assigns, and transfers unto Assignee the entire rigin all foreign countries, (b) the application, (c) all (d) all nonprovisionals, divisions, continuations als, and extensions claiming priority directly of such application the benefits of the International and in the United States and in all foreign countries attent office officials in the United States and in the as the owner of the entire right, title, and interest signee or its representatives all facts known to a sign all documents; to execute all nonprovisional, constitution, renewal, and extension applications; to be issued to Assignee, to make all rightful out are and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protein and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protein and constitution. [Inventor: [Inven

12599592

RECORDED: 11/07/2017

PATENT REEL: 044052 FRAME: 0540